Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Registration No. 2,283,751 for the mark TERRATEX from the assignment previously recorded on Reel 002596 Frame 0852. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Registration No. 2,283,751 for the mark TERRATEX was inadvertently included on the Schedule to the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Interface, Inc.		112/30/2002	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Interface Fabrics Group, Inc.
Street Address:	2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000
City:	Atlanta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30339
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2283751	TERRATEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6500

Email: tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-4530

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela C. Mallari
Signature:	/Pamela C. Mallari/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0899

900047861

Date:	05/01/2006
Total Attachments: 5 source=TERRATEX#page1.tif source=TERRATEX#page2.tif source=TERRATEX#page3.tif source=TERRATEX#page4.tif source=TERRATEX#page5.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0900

£4060. 170798



01/14/03 15:15 FAX 4048158555 KS ATLANTA

Ø002/006

(Rev. 6:63)	ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94) TRADE	EMARKS ONLY Atty Docket No. 14060,188541	
To the Assistant Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Interface, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Interface Fabrics Group, Inc. Internal Address: Suite 2000	
☐ Individuals(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Georgia	Street Address:2859 Paces Ferry Road	
Other	City: Atlanta State: GA Zip:30339	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les) attached Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership	
	Limited Partnership	
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	U Orner	
Execution Date: December 30, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:	
Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):	T 188 MIG	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/110,226	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,629,725; 2,396,995; 2,387,123; 2,564,556; 2,581,109; 2,418,008; 2,283,751	
Additional numbers afted	thed? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 8	
Name: William H. Brewster	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 215.00	
Internal Address <u>: Kilpatrick Stockton LLP</u>	☐ Enclosed	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account The Commissioner is authorized to charge any deficiency in the required fee or credit any over payment to Deposit Account No. 11-0880.	
Street Address:1100 Peachtree St., Suite 2800	8. Deposit account number:	
City:Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	11-0860	
»Do Notus	ETHIS SPACE	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is copy of the original document. Valetta A. Northcutt 		
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 5		

700022603

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0852

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0901**



THIS ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into and is effective as of December 30, 2002 at 12:01 a.m. (the "Effective Date") by and between Interface, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Georgia, with its principal place of business at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), and Interface Fabrics Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2859 Paces Ferry Road, Suite 2000, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the marks described in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignor is also the owner of certain registrations (collectively, the "Registrations") and application for registration (the "Application") for the Marks, which are also described in the attached Schedule;

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and continues to use the Marks in connection with the goods described in the Registrations and the Application; and

1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0853

TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0902

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire any and all rights Assignor has in and to the Marks, the Registrations and the Application and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of payment of the sum of (\$10.00) ten dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor assigns to the Assignee, and Assignee accepts as of the Effective Date, any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the Registrations and the Application together with the goodwill of the business symbolized and associated with the Marks, the Registrations and the Application and all rights of action and claims for past infringement related to the Marks, the Registrations and the Application as of the Effective Date.

2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0854**

TRADEMARK

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Low day of December, 2002.

INTERFACE, INC.

By: RS willows

Benior Vice President

INTERFACE FABRICS GROUP, INC.

By: Velah Clynl
Title: VP: CFO

3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0855

SCHEDULE

MARK	REGISTRATION/SERIAL NO.
INFINITY	2,629,725
INTEK	2,396,995
TOLTEC	2,387,123
TEKSOLUTIONS	2,564,556
TERRATEX	76/110,226
TERRATEX	2,581,109
TERRATEX	2,418,008
TERRATEX	2,283,751

RECORDED: 01/14/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002596 FRAME: 0856

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003299 FRAME: 0905

RECORDED: 05/01/2006